	Summary of Rates and Cha	arges	
RATE SCHEDULE NO. AND DESCRIPTION		CHARGES (a)	
101 -	RESIDENTIAL SERVICE Facilities Charge Winter Energy Charge – November through April Summer Energy Charge – May through October	\$10.00 \$1.13077 \$1.04756	per month per Therm per Therm
102 -	HIGH-EFFICIENCY RESIDENTIAL SERVICE Facilities Charge Winter Energy Charge – November through April Summer Energy Charge – May through October	\$10.00 \$1.02302 \$0.93981	per month per Therm per Therm
115 -	UNMETERED LIGHTING SERVICE Facilities Charge Winter Energy Charge – November through April Summer Energy Charge – May through October	\$10.00 \$1.00165 \$0.91844	per month per Therm per Therm
125 -	SMALL GENERAL SERVICE Facilities Charge Energy Charge First 500 Next 4,500 All Over 5,000	\$17.50 \$0.83182 \$0.76878 \$0.70575	per month per Therm per Therm per Therm
126 -	SMALL GENERAL SERVICE - COOLING Facilities Charge Energy Charge	\$30.00 \$0.64459	per month per Therm
127 -	HIGH-EFFICIENCY SMALL GENERAL SERVICE Facilities Charge Energy Charge First 500 Next 4,500 All Over 5,000	\$17.50 \$0.73481 \$0.67177 \$0.60874	per month per Therm per Therm per Therm
135 -	NATURAL GAS VEHICLE FUEL Energy Charge Energy Charge	\$0.72160 \$0.909	per Therm per GGE (I
140 -	MEDIUM GENERAL SERVICE Facilities Charge Energy Charge First 1,000 All Over 1,000	\$100.00 \$0.66676 \$0.60348	per month per Therm per Therm
145 -	LARGE-QUANTITY GENERAL SERVICE Facilities Charge Energy Charge First 15,000 Next 15,000 Next 15,000 Next 15,000 Next 1,000,000 All Over 1,060,000	\$300.00 \$0.47861 \$0.45245 \$0.42908 \$0.39855 \$0.37315 \$0.35242	per month per Therm per Therm per Therm per Therm per Therm per Therm

Summary of Rates and	Charges
----------------------	---------

RATE SCHEDULE NO. AND DESCRIPTION

CHARGES (a)

150 - LARGE-QUANTITY INTERRUPTIBLE COMMERCIAL

AND INDUSTRIAL SERVICE

\$600.00	per month
\$0.39884	per Therm
\$0.37260	per Therm
\$0.34639	per Therm
\$0.32057	per Therm
\$0.29438	per Therm
	\$0.37260 \$0.34639 \$0.32057

160 - SPECIAL SALES RATE

Facilities Charge \$600.00 per month Energy Charge See Rate Schedule No. 160

165 - SPECIAL TRANSPORTATION RATE

Facilities Charge \$600.00 per month Energy Charge See Rate Schedule No. 165

175 - FIRM TRANSPORTATION SERVICE CUSTOMERS QUALIFYING FOR SERVICE ON RATE SCHEDULE NO. 145

Facilities Charge	\$300.00	per month
Transportation Charge First 15,000	\$0.17914	per Therm
Next 15,000	\$0.15326	per Therm
Next 15,000	\$0.13013	per Therm
Next 15,000	\$0.09992	per Therm
Next 1,000,000	\$0.07479	per Therm
All Over 1,060,000	\$0.06600	per Therm

180 - INTERRUPTIBLE TRANSPORTATION SERVICE FOR CUSTOMERS QUALIFYING FOR SERVICE ON RATE SCHEDULE NO. 150

Facilities Charge	\$600.00	per month
Energy Charge First 15,000	\$0.12957	per Therm
Next 15,000	\$0.10359	per Therm
Next 70,000	\$0.07765	per Therm
Next 500,000	\$0.05208	per Therm
All Over 600,000	\$0.02615	per Therm

Summary of Rates and Charges

RIDER AND DESCRIPTION CHARGES (a)

Rider A - EMERGENCY SERVICES

Emergency Service \$20.00 plus cost per Dekatherm

of gas

Unauthorized Gas \$50.00 plus cost per Dekatherm

of gas

Rider G - GREENTHERM™ PROGRAM SURCHARGE \$3.00 per Block

MISCELLANEOUS FEE SCHEDULE

LATE PAYMENTS 1% of balance in arrears per month

RETURNED CHECKS AND BANK DRAFTS \$25.00

RECONNECTION (c)

Residential – Regular Hours \$80.00
--After 5 p.m., weekends, holidays \$120.00
Non-Residential – Regular Hours \$120.00
--After 5 p.m., weekends, holidays \$150.00

- (a) Rates shown do not include applicable taxes.
- (b) The rate converts 1.26 Therms to 1 Gasoline Gallon Equivalent (GGE).
- (c) All reconnections that exceed one hour shall be billed the indicated rates per hour.